Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By — Team
Version 1 — Proposed Plus One

External Affairs Business Outreach

00956-Office of Business Outreach Mgr

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
PMO027 Prgrm Mgr-Business Outreach
SMO005 Section Mgr-Business Outreach
YAO05 Sr Admin Analyst
YCO05 Pr Admin Analyst (C)
Team Totals

Section Totals

External Affairs Conservation and Community Services

Filtered By — External Affairs

Positions
Held
2
1
1
2
1
7
7

00954-Office of Conservation and Community Service Section Mgr

Job Class

SMO002 Section Mgr-Customer&Comm Svcs

YAO04 Admin Analyst
Team Totals

00963-Community Partnering Program

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep

Team Totals

00972-Education Unit

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
UMO009 Unit Mgr-Education
VAQ06 Admin Assistant IlI
YAB87 Public Affairs Rep |
YA88 Public Affairs Rep Il
Team Totals

Section Totals

Jan 18, 2018

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

O N

Total
Positions

NN =2 N2 aN

Total
Positions

1
1
2

Total
Positions

Total
Positions

Salary
304,338
162,715
201,740
242,515
146,282

1,057,590
1,057,590

Salary
201,740
100,256
301,997

Salary
308,338
308,338

Salary
601,038
190,967

92,188
89,733

973,926
1,584,260

DL Salary
304,338
162,715
201,740
242,515
146,282

1,057,590
1,057,590

DL Salary
201,740
100,256
301,997

DL Salary
308,338
308,338

DL Salary
601,038
190,967

92,188
89,733

973,926
1,584,260

8:39 AM



Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By — Team
Version 1 — Proposed Plus One

External Affairs External Affairs, Office of Manager

00836-External Affairs Administration

Job Class
TMO11 Team Mgr-Ext Affairs Bus Mgmt
VAQ04 Admin Assistant |
VAQ0S5 Admin Assistant Il
YAO04 Admin Analyst
YAO5 Sr Admin Analyst
Team Totals

00929-External Affairs, Office of Group Manager

Job Class
VAO06 Admin Assistant |11
Y19 Strategic Comm&Policy Advisor
Z16A Special Projects Manager
Z58 Group Manager-External Affairs
Team Totals

Section Totals

External Affairs Legislative Services

00005-State Legislative Services

Job Class
021 Executive Legislative Rep
022 Pr Legislative Representative
VAQ04 Admin Assistant |
YCO04 Sr Admin Analyst (C)

Team Totals

00790-Federal Legislative Services

Job Class
YCO04 Sr Admin Analyst (C)
Z56 Executive Legislative Rep (C)
Team Totals

00955-Office of Legislative Services Section Mgr

Job Class
SMO003 Section Mgr-Legislative Svcs
YAO05 Sr Admin Analyst
YC22 Government&Regional Aff Rep(C)
YC23 Sr Government&Region AffRep(C)
YC24 Pr Government&Region AffRep(C)
Team Totals

Section Totals

Jan 18, 2018

Filtered By — External Affairs

Positions
Held

N = 4 A

Positions
Held

© Hh o~ 44 4

Positions
Held

QN N N N

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

W N W = A A

Total
Positions

A = . A

Total
Positions

© Hh o 4 4

Total
Positions

K QN N N RN

Total
Positions

1
1
2

Total
Positions

©® A o a4 4

14

Salary
142,236
73,982
82,664
105,870
121,258
526,011

Salary
92,188
231,060
224,855
249,584
797,687
1,323,698

Salary
227,855
162,715

70,118
121,258
581,946

Salary
121,258
231,060
352,318

Salary
201,740
121,258
124,531
150,169
642,314

1,240,011
2,174,275

DL Salary
142,236
73,982
82,664
105,870
121,258
526,011

DL Salary
92,188
231,060
224,855
249,584
797,687
1,323,698

DL Salary
227,855
162,715

70,118
121,258
581,946

DL Salary
121,258
231,060
352,318

DL Salary
201,740
121,258
124,531
150,169
642,314

1,240,011
2,174,275

8:39 AM



Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By — Team
Version 1 — Proposed Plus One

External Affairs Media and Communications

00926-Media Communications Services Section

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
PMO014 Prgrm Mgr-Press Office
PMO019 Prgrm Mgr-Web
PMO029 Strategic Comm Specialist
YA04 Admin Analyst
YAB88 Public Affairs Rep Il

Team Totals

00953-Office of Media and Comm Section Mgr

Job Class
SMO004 Section Mgr-Media Services
VAO04 Admin Assistant |
VAQ06 Admin Assistant IlI
XA64 Videographer Il
XAB5 Chief Videographer
Team Totals

01109-Graphic Design Team

Job Class
TMO023 Team Mgr-Graphic Design
XA26 Graphic Technician Ill
YA37 Graphic Arts Designer
Team Totals

Section Totals

Jan 18, 2018

Filtered By — External Affairs

Positions
Held

A A AW

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

N O W N -

Total
Positions

0 = A A a4 AW

Total
Positions

O N = a4 o

Total
Positions

O W N =

20

Salary
462,507
190,967
176,420
176,420
105,870

87,324
1,199,508

Salary
190,967
73,982
92,188
92,188
236,015
685,339

Salary
154,169
206,013
347,840
708,022

2,592,870

DL Salary
462,507
190,967
176,420
176,420
105,870

87,324
1,199,508

DL Salary
190,967
73,982
92,188
92,188
236,015
685,339

DL Salary
154,169
206,013
347,840
708,022

2,592,870

8:39 AM



Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By — Team
Version 1 — Proposed Plus One

External Affairs Member Services and Public Outreach Section

00964-Customer Services

Job Class
YC24 Pr Government&Region AffRep(C)
Z13I Program Manager Il (C)

Team Totals

01092-Office of Member Serv and Public Outreach Sect Mgr

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
SMO006 Section Mgr-MembrSvc&PubOutrch
VAO06 Admin Assistant |11

Team Totals

01291-Inspection Trips

Job Class
VAQ06 Admin Assistant IlI
Y10 Inspection Trip Manager
Y17 Inspection Trip Specialist
Team Totals
Section Totals
Group Totals

Overall Totals

Jan 18, 2018

Filtered By — External Affairs

Positions

Held

Positions

Held

Positions

Held

o a - W -

65
65

Total
Positions

2
1
3

Total
Positions

Total
Positions

o O -~ W =

7

Salary
325,430
190,967
516,397

Salary
146,282
201,740

348,022

Salary
92,188
501,305
138,532
732,024
1,596,443
10,329,136
10,329,136

DL Salary
325,430
190,967
516,397

DL Salary
146,282
201,740

348,022

DL Salary
92,188
501,305
138,532
732,024
1,596,443
10,329,136
10,329,136

8:39 AM



