Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By - Team

Filtered By - External Affairs

Version 1 – Proposed Plus One

### External Affairs Business Outreach

### 00956-Office of Business Outreach Mgr

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	2	2	304,338	304,338
PM027 Prgrm Mgr-Business Outreach	1	1	162,715	162,715
SM005 Section Mgr-Business Outreach	1	1	201,740	201,740
YA05 Sr Admin Analyst	2	2	242,515	242,515
YC05 Pr Admin Analyst (C)	1	1	146,282	146,282
Team Totals	7	7	1,057,590	1,057,590
Section Totals	7	7	1,057,590	1,057,590

### **External Affairs** Conservation and Community Services

## 00954-Office of Conservation and Community Service Section Mgr

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
SM002 Section Mgr-Customer&Comm Svcs	1	1	201,740	201,740
YA04 Admin Analyst	_	1	100,256	100,256
Team Totals	1	2	301,997	301,997

## 00963-Community Partnering Program

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	2	2	308,338	308,338
Team Totals	2	2	308,338	308,338

#### 00972-Education Unit

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	4	4	601,038	601,038
UM009 Unit Mgr-Education	1	1	190,967	190,967
VA06 Admin Assistant III	1	1	92,188	92,188
YA87 Public Affairs Rep I	1	1	89,733	89,733
YA88 Public Affairs Rep II	_	_		
Team Totals	7	7	973,926	973,926
Section Totals	10	11	1,584,260	1,584,260

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By - Team

Filtered By – External Affairs

Version 1 – Proposed Plus One

## External Affairs External Affairs, Office of Manager

#### 00836-External Affairs Administration

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
TM011 Team Mgr-Ext Affairs Bus Mgmt	1	1	142,236	142,236
VA04 Admin Assistant I	1	1	73,982	73,982
VA05 Admin Assistant II	1	1	82,664	82,664
YA04 Admin Analyst	1	1	105,870	105,870
YA05 Sr Admin Analyst	1	1	121,258	121,258
Team Totals	5	5	526,011	526,011

#### 00929-External Affairs, Office of Group Manager

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
VA06 Admin Assistant III	1	1	92,188	92,188
Y19 Strategic Comm&Policy Advisor	1	1	231,060	231,060
Z16A Special Projects Manager	1	1	224,855	224,855
Z58 Group Manager-External Affairs	1	1	249,584	249,584
Team Totals	4	4	797,687	797,687
Section Totals	9	9	1,323,698	1,323,698

## External Affairs Legislative Services

## 00005-State Legislative Services

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
021 Executive Legislative Rep	1	1	227,855	227,855
022 Pr Legislative Representative	1	1	162,715	162,715
VA04 Admin Assistant I	1	1	70,118	70,118
YC04 Sr Admin Analyst (C)	1	1	121,258	121,258
Team Totals	4	4	581,946	581,946

## 00790-Federal Legislative Services

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
YC04 Sr Admin Analyst (C)	1	1	121,258	121,258
Z56 Executive Legislative Rep (C)	1	1	231,060	231,060
Team Totals	2	2	352,318	352,318

### 00955-Office of Legislative Services Section Mgr

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
SM003 Section Mgr-Legislative Svcs	1	1	201,740	201,740
YA05 Sr Admin Analyst	1	1	121,258	121,258
YC22 Government&Regional Aff Rep(C)	1	1	124,531	124,531
YC23 Sr Government&Region AffRep(C)	1	1	150,169	150,169
YC24 Pr Government&Region AffRep(C)	3	4	642,314	642,314
Team Totals	7	8	1,240,011	1,240,011
Section Totals	13	14	2,174,275	2,174,275

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By – Team

Filtered By – External Affairs

Version 1 – Proposed Plus One

## External Affairs Media and Communications

### 00926-Media Communications Services Section

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	3	3	462,507	462,507
PM014 Prgrm Mgr-Press Office	1	1	190,967	190,967
PM019 Prgrm Mgr-Web	1	1	176,420	176,420
PM029 Strategic Comm Specialist	1	1	176,420	176,420
YA04 Admin Analyst	1	1	105,870	105,870
YA88 Public Affairs Rep II	_	1	87,324	87,324
Team Totals	7	8	1,199,508	1,199,508

### 00953-Office of Media and Comm Section Mgr

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
SM004 Section Mgr-Media Services	_	1	190,967	190,967
VA04 Admin Assistant I	1	1	73,982	73,982
VA06 Admin Assistant III	1	1	92,188	92,188
XA64 Videographer II	_	1	92,188	92,188
XA65 Chief Videographer	2	2	236,015	236,015
Team Totals	4	6	685,339	685,339

### 01109-Graphic Design Team

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
TM023 Team Mgr-Graphic Design	1	1	154,169	154,169
XA26 Graphic Technician III	2	2	206,013	206,013
YA37 Graphic Arts Designer	3	3	347,840	347,840
Team Totals	6	6	708,022	708,022
Section Totals	17	20	2,592,870	2,592,870

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By – Team

Filtered By - External Affairs

Version 1 – Proposed Plus One

## External Affairs Member Services and Public Outreach Section

#### 00964-Customer Services

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
YC24 Pr Government&Region AffRep(C)	2	2	325,430	325,430
Z13I Program Manager III (C)	1	1	190,967	190,967
Team Totals	3	3	516,397	516,397

### 01092-Office of Member Serv and Public Outreach Sect Mgr

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	_	1	146,282	146,282
SM006 Section Mgr-MembrSvc&PubOutrch	1	1	201,740	201,740
VA06 Admin Assistant III	_	_		
Team Totals	1	2	348,022	348,022

## 01291-Inspection Trips

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
VA06 Admin Assistant III	1	1	92,188	92,188
Y10 Inspection Trip Manager	3	3	501,305	501,305
Y17 Inspection Trip Specialist	1	1	138,532	138,532
Team Totals	5	5	732,024	732,024
Section Totals	9	10	1,596,443	1,596,443
Group Totals	65	71	10,329,136	10,329,136
Overall Totals	65	71	10,329,136	10,329,136